www.GP50MeltPressure.com GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification.
2
MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND TRANSMITTERS
 POLYMER EXTRUSION PROCESSING
  EXTRUDER MANUFACTURERS
 PUMPS/VISCOMETERS
 RESIN AND FIBER
 PIPING, TUBING AND PROFILES

MELTSALES@GP50.COM Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
9
ORDERING GUIDE
M O DE L :    X  9 X—X X—X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X
Example P/N: 191-RV-CC
Full Scale Pressure Ranges  See ordering guide
Accuracy   ±1.0% FSO Accuracy,
Material in Contact with Pressure Media  15-5 PH Stainless Steel diaphragm with GPX coating
Proof Pressure  2 times the full scale pressure range up to 20,000 PSI
Temperature Limits  Diaphragm
750°F (400°C)
Strain Gauge Housing
176°F (80°C)
Temperature Effects  From Diaphragm From Strain Gauge Housing
  Zero—15 PSI / 100°F Zero / Span—Less than ±1.0% FSO / 100°F (±2.0% FSO / 100°C)
Electricals  (100 Models—3.33 mV/V) (200 Models—0-10 Vdc) (300 Models—4-20 mA)
 Excitation Voltage  3.5—15 Vdc 14.5—34 Vdc 14-36 Vdc
 Output at 70°F 3.33 mV/V ±2.0% FSO 10.0 Vdc ±2.0% FSO 4-20 mA ±2.0% FSO
 Input Impedance  350 ohm, nominal
 Input Current  8 mA, nominal
 Output Current  2.0 mA maximum for less than 0.1% FSO
attenuation
 Load Impedance 50,000 ohms minimum for less than 0.1% FSO
attenuation,
 1350 ohms maximum, at 36 Vdc
and 750 ohms 24 Vdc
 Zero Balance 0.0 mV/V ±5.0% FSO at 70°F 0.0 Vdc ±5.0% FSO at 70°F 4.0 mA ±5.0% FSO at 70°F
 Range Calibration Signal  80% ±5.0% FSO  80% ±5.0% FSO
Connections  Pressure
1/2” - 20—UNF—2A
Electrical
PTIH—10—6P standard, 8-pin connector available
Enclosed Materials 316 Stainless Steel
Mounting Torque 180-200 inch pounds, 500 inch pounds thread limitation
Option “AA” denotes standard
E-SERIES       MODELS 190, 191, 195, 290, 291, 295, 390, 391, 395
SPECIFICATIONS
www.GP50MeltPressure.com GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification.
10
MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND TRANSMITTERS
MODELS 430, 431 / 430X, 431X, / 430P, 431P
FEATURES
 Completely Welded Stainless Steel Con-
struction
 HART® Communication
 FM Explosion Proof available
(Class I, II, II, Div. I, Groups A –G)
PRESSURE RANGES
From 0-500 to 0-30,000 PSI
ACCURACY
±0.15% FSO
WE’VE GOT
ABILITY
Consult Factory for hazardous location approval availability.
A signature performance attribute of GP:50 Melt Pressure sensing instrumentation is its capability to maintain full service
life performance accuracy. To ensure this, each transducer design incorporates a specialty tip diaphragm with a proprie-
tary advanced matched system. This ensures that individual sensor components maintain structural integrity and maxi-
mum response. In addition, each GP:50 Melt Pressure sensor is manufactured from only the highest grade specialty met-
als. This approach ensures consistent sensor mechanical functionality with increased cycles. It also eliminates the un-
wanted effects of short-term hysteresis that are common to other industry models.
MADE IN THE U.S.A.
MELTSALES@GP50.COM Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
11
MODELS 430, 431 / 430X, 431X, / 430P, 431P

Mounting Torque 180-200 inch pounds, 500 inch pounds thread limitation
Identification Laser etched
ORDERING GUIDE
M O DE L :  4 3 X—X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X      Example P/N: 430X-RX-QO/AA
SPECIFICATIONS
Other Options Available—Consult Factory / Authorized Distributor    Option “AA” denotes standard
www.GP50MeltPressure.com GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification.
12
MELT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
Example P/N: T1C-0-J-P/6/A/3
MODEL T1
FEATURES
 High-Temperature Construction with
advanced Ceramic Insulated sleeve
 Measures Temperatures up to  750°F
ORDERING GUIDE
M O DE L :  T 1 X — X X — X X — X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X   X X
MELTSALES@GP50.COM Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
13
MELT PRESSURE GAUGES
Other Options Available—Consult Factory/ Authorized Distributor
FEATURES
 No Electrical Power required
 All Stainless Steel Construction
 Large 4” Display can be rotated
 300° for easy reading
 Totally Maintenance free
 Full Two-Year Manufacturer's
        Warranty
Pressure Ranges 0-5,000 PSI or 0-10,000 PSI, dual scale PSI and BAR
Mounting 1/2-20 UNF thread, standard  (M18 x 1.5 available)
Mounting Torque 180-200 inch pounds, 500 inch pounds maximum
Diaphragm 15-5 PH Stainless Steel
Overload Capacity 1.5 times full scale
Temperature Rating Diaphragm 750°F
Accuracy 1.5% Full Scale
Zero Adjust 10% Full Scale
Needle Sweep 270°
Dial Large 4” dial with safety glass
Stem Length 6”, standard
Capillary Tube Length 30”, standard (Model A31)
M O DE L :  A 3 X — X — X X  /  X X
Example P/N: A30-RZ-AA
MODEL A30, A31
ORDERING GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification. www.GP50MeltPressure.com
14
RUPTURE DISKS AND MELT PLUGS
M O DE L :  X X XX—X X X—X X  /  X X  /  X X
Example P/N:
RDEB-9H-5M
FEATURES
 Assembly consists of a threaded tubular body
with a rupture disk soldered onto the process end
 One piece construction
 300 series SS body material,
other materials available
 Burst Rating 750 to 15, 000 PSIG
 Burst Tolerance: ±10%
 Certified
* Length Defined as the Length under the Hex head
MODEL RDEB AND MP30
Unit is mounted directly into the extruder equipment through a
pressure port or mechanical connection, where critical pressures
occur. Utilizing reliable rupture discs (also known as burst plugs/
extruder barrels) provides protection for extrusion machinery and
ensures operator safety.
ORDERING GUIDE
MELTSALES@GP50.COM Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
15
MELT PRESSURE ACCESSORIES
Precision Melt Pressure Torque Wrench for the recommended torque of melt
pressure transducers and temperature sensors. This unit is designed to improve
transducer accuracy and life expectancy by avoiding unaccountable additional
torque to the threads and seat of ½-20 UNF transducers, while eliminating the
possibility of side force trauma to the transducer tip diaphragm area.
The Cleaning Tool Kit removes unwanted plastic residue from mounting holes before
transducer installation. A major cause of damage during installation practices is a
transducer installed in a plugged or dirty mounting hole. The Cleaning Tool Kit will give a
thorough cleaning of the mounting hole, while also checking the stability of the hole itself.
Cleaning tools are available for 1/2-20 mounting holes and M18 X 1.5 mounting holes.
The Hole Machining Tool Kit contains all of the necessary drills and taps to prepare a
standard 1/2 - 20 UNF transducer mounting hole. The kit contains the special pilot drill
required to machine the 45 degree seat. All tools included in this kit are made of premium
grade, high strength tool steel. Care should be  taken in the use of proper speeds and
feeds, lubricants, and a method to assure continual alignment of each progressing tool.
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES
GP:50 also offers transducer mounting brackets, replacement thermocouples, adaptor cables and a variety of installation items to make
your installation complete.
Maintenance Accessories for the prolonged life of GP:50 Transducers and Transmitters.
For more information or product availability, please contact your factory authorized Distributor/Rep.
HOLE MACHINING TOOL KIT
HOLE CLEANING TOOL KIT
TRANSDUCER SIMULATOR / TESTER
MELT SENSOR TORQUE WRENCH
The TST-MV/V simulates the output of any melt pressure transducer,
(3.33 mV/V output), adjustment settings for various pressure levels when testing
output for existing melt pressure transducers. The simulator is available with standard
6-pin connector or 8-pin (with adaptor cable).
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification. www.GP50MeltPressure.com
16
MODELS GPR700/770
MELT PRESSURE INDICATOR/CONTROLLER
FEATURES
 Universal + strain gauge inputs
 Three fast-acting alarms to protect against
overpressure
 High visibility three color LED display
 High reliability and quality
 Three year warranty
 Optional secondary input for differential
pressure/temperature display or control
 Analog retransmission
 Easy, effective auto-tune
 Direct replacement for UPR700/770 models
Power Require-
ments
Main Power Supply
  Pwr. Sup. Var.
  Pwr. Consumption
Optional Power Sup.
   Pwr. Sup. Var.
   Pwr. Consumption
100 to 230V ac 50/60 Hz
100 to 230V ac 50/60 Hz ± 15%
Max 22VA at 50Hz; Max 27VA at 60Hz

MOUNTING TORQUE 180-200 INCH POUNDS, 500 INCH POUNDS THREAD LIMITATION
M o de l :  V X  6 3—I B—X X—X X  /  X X  /  X X  /  X X
ORDERING GUIDE Example P/N: V163-IB-RZ-AA
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification. www.GP50MeltPressure.com
20
MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND TRANSMITTERS
APPLICATIONS
 INJECTION MOLDING
 HYDRAULIC
 PNEUMATIC
FEATURES
 CHOICE OF ELECTRICAL OUTPUTS
 AVAILABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: 6-PIN,
HIRSCHMAN, AND LEADS
 SMALL SIZE (1.5” OD X 3.75” LONG)
PRESSURE RANGES
 FROM 0-100 THROUGH 0-15,000 PSIG
MODELS M, V, AND C
MELTSALES@GP50.COM Please contact the factory on all critical dimensions and specifications for verification.
21
M O D E L :  X — I M H —X —XX — XX  /  X X
ORDERING GUIDE Example P/N: M-IMH-C-PZ
Output Span Tolerance ±1.0% FSO at 70°F
Pressure Type (Standard) Gauge/Non-Hermetic Seal (0-300 PSI and above)
Gauge/Direct/Cable Vented (Below 0-300 PSI)
Zero Balance ±1.0% FSO at 70°F
Wetted Material 316 and 15-5 PH Stainless Steel
Accuracy 0.2% (Includes hysteresis, non-linearity, and repeatability)
Temperature Limits
 Compensated
Operating
Storage
0°F to +180°F
-20° to +190°F
-20° to +250°F
Electricals M-Spike V-Spike C-Spike
 Excitation Voltage  3.5-15 Vdc 9-40 Vdc (14.5-32 for 0-10V) 9-40 Vdc
 Output at 70°F 3.0 mV/V 0-5 Vdc 4-20 mA
 Input Impedance 5,000 ohms nominal, full bridge
 Input Current  8 mA nominal
 Load Impedance 50,000 ohms min., for ≤  0.1% FSO Attenuation  1,200 ohms max., 37 Vdc and 600 ohms
Max. at 24 Vdc
 Output Current  2.0 mA max. for ≤  0.1% FSO attenuation
  Calibration Signal  Resistance value provided on calibration card for 100% FSO
Mechanicals
 Proof Pressure
Burst Pressure
Weight
3x full scale pressure range or 22,500 PSI, whichever is less
5x full scale pressure range or 23,500 PSI, whichever is less
10 oz. nominal
Connections  Pressure
1/4” NPT (F) Standard
Electrical
3’ Polyurethane-jacketed, conductor cable (24 AWG Std)
Enclosed Materials 316 Stainless Steel
SPECIFICATIONS
INJECTION MOLDING — MODEL M,V, AND C
GP:50 reserves the right to make product improvements and amendments to the product specification stated throughout this brochure without prior notification. www.GP50MeltPressure.com
22
MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS AND TRANSMITTERS
KITS AVAILABLE
PLASTIC MELT PRESSURE TRANSDUCER/TRANSMITTER KITS
GP:50 Melt-Kits come with everything you need for efficient and reliable extrusion pressure measurement.
Melt Kits include Transducer, Cable, Indicator and more.
Starter Melt-Kit
MODEL 1310
Classic Melt-Kit
MODEL 1311
Temperature/
Pressure Melt-Kit
MODEL 1312
Differential Melt-Kit
MODEL 1313
Ex: 1310-V162-RX-AA Ex: 1311-V162-RX-AA Ex: 1312-V164-RX-AA Ex: 1313-V163-RX-AA
Transducer Transducer Transducer Transducer
V162 3.33 mV/V V162 3.33 mV/V V164 3.33 mV/V V163 3.33 mV/V
 V163 3.33 mV/V
Pressure Ranges (PSI)
            RH—500
            RK—750
            RM– 1000
            RO—1500
            RT—3000
            RV—5000
            RX—7500
            RZ—10000
STARTER MELT KIT:
To start your electronic pressure measurement
 Model V162 Pressure Transducer
 GPR700 Digital Indicator
 Connecting Cable, 20’